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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.951

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2023


Dispatch of Coal

951. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been an increase in the dispatch of coal in the first

quarter of Financial Year 2023-24 as compared to Q1 of Financial Year 2022-

23; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) & (b): Yes Sir, In the first quarter (Q1) of current financial year 2023-24,

The dispatch of coal was 241.03 MT (provisional) in comparison to same

period of last year 224.72 MT, thereby achieving a growth of 7.25%.


*****

